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The analysis in this report is based on results of a survey conducted from August 28-
29th, 2023 among a sample of 940 adults, 18 years of age or older, living in Ontario and
are eligible to vote in provincial elections. The survey was conducted using automated
telephone interviews using Interactive Voice Recording technology (IVR). Respondents
were interviewed on landlines and cellular phones. The sample was weighted by age,
gender, and region according to the 2021 Census. The survey is intended to represent
the adult population in Ontario.

This survey was sponsored by Village Media.

The margin of error for the poll is +/- 3.2% at the 95% confidence level. Margins of error
are higher in each subsample.

Totals may not add up 100% due to rounding.
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Provincial Voting Intention

If a provincial election were held today, which party would you vote for?

All Voters

Response . PC, Ford . NDP, Stiles . OLP, Fraser . Green, Schreiner
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Provincial Voting Intention

If a provincial election were held today, which party would you vote for?

Decided

and Leaning Voters

Response . PC, Ford . NDP, Stiles . OLP, Fraser . Green, Schreiner . Another Party
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PC Vote Likelihood

As you may have heard, the Ontario government has decided to open parts
of the Greenbelt for development. Has this decision changed your likelihood
of voting for the Progressive Conservatives in the next election?

broken out by 2022 provincial vote

100%

75%

50%

Percentage

25%

All PC NDP OLP Green
Party

Response . More Likely . No Change . Less Likely . Not Sure
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Potential RCMP Investigation

The RCMP is currently determining whether or not to launch an investigation
related to the Greenbelt. Do you think the police should investigate?
broken out by age group

All
18-34
O
O 35-49
<

50-64

65+

o

25% 50% 75% 100%
Percentage

Response || ves [ no B pontknow
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Greenbelt Selection Process

To what extent do you agree with the following: The Ontario government's process
of selecting lands from the Greenbelt for development was corrupt.

16 %

All Voters
1M %

Response . Strongly Disagree . Somewhat Disagree . Neither Agree or Disagree Somewhat Agree . Strongly Agree . Not Sure
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Removing Greenbelt Land Protection

Do you think any land should be removed from Greenbelt protection to build
more housing?
broken out by currrent vote intention

100%

75%

50%

Percentage

25%

All PC NDP OLP Green
Party

Response . A Lot Of Land Should be Unprotected . Some Land Should Be Unprotected . All Land Should Remain Protected . Don't Know
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Tables

If a provincial election were held today, which party would you vote for? (all voters) [1]

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Toronto Greater South Eastern Southwestern Northern
Toronto Central Ontario Ontario Ontario
Area Ontario
PC, Ford 32.5% A% 24.4% 33.3% 37.6% 31.5% 27.1% 25.9% 35.8% 25.2% 27.6% 39.5% 40.5%
NDP, Stiles 22.9% 18.1% 27.4% 30.8% 23.8% 17.6% 18.5% 28.7% 20.7% 19.1% 31.3% 18.5% 13.3%
OLP, Fraser 23.5% 21.8% 25% 15.6% 16.3% 30.1% 32.9% 27.3% 28.9% 26.2% 16.8% 16.9% 16.7%
Green, 4.5% 4.3% 4.7% 3.9% 57% 41% 4.4% 5.5% 2.7% 6% 3.2% 5.9% 6.9%
Schreiner
Another 4.4% 5.9% 3% 6.2% 5.6% 2.4% 3.4% 3.1% 2.8% 8.6% 5.5% 4.3% 72%
Party
Undecided 12.2% 8.8% 15.4% 10.2% M.1% 14.3% 13.7% 9.5% 9.1% 14.8% 15.6% 14.9% 15.4%
Unweighted 940 552 388 116 200 285 339 181 269 108 135 177 70
Frequency
Weighted 940 456 484 259 224 241 216 185 283 96 149 163 64
Frequency
Income Level Rent Or Own
Total <$50K $50K-$75K $75k-$100K  $100K-$150K  $150K-$200K >$200K Won't Say Rent own Neither Won't Say
PC, Ford 32.5% 28.8% 36.3% 33.8% 25.7% 43% 38.9% 27.3% 29.4% 34.2% 27.4% 30.6%
NDP, Stiles 22.9% 32.5% 22.2% 24.9% 27% 13.9% 13% 20.9% 31.9% 19.2% 20.4% 22.6%
OLP, Fraser 23.5% 22.6% 18.5% 20.1% 26.4% 27.9% 30.3% 22.7% 18.2% 26.2% 30.8% N.7%
Green, 4.5% 3.8% 4.3% 4.8% 6.8% 3.2% 4.8% 3.7% 3% 5.7% 0% 0.9%
Schreiner
Another Party 4.4% 2.9% 4.1% 6.1% 6.4% 45% 2.9% 4.2% 51% 3.6% 5.7% 1.5%
Undecided 12.2% 9.4% 14.6% 10.2% 7.7% 7.5% 10.1% 21.2% 12.3% 1.2% 15.7% 22.7%
Unweighted 940 154 156 130 144 84 107 165 219 656 24 |
Frequency
Weighted 940 152 163 130 135 82 106 170 260 600 35 45
Frequency
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Tables

If a provincial election were held today, which party would you vote for? (all voters) [2]

2022 Provincial Vote

Total PC NDP oLP Green Other Did Not Vote Don’'t Remember
PC, Ford 32.5% 59.8% 10.6% 12.9% 16.7% 15.1% 26.8% 1.2%
NDP, Stiles 22.9% 5.9% 65.8% 22.2% 17.5% 9.2% 26.8% 22.8%
OLP, Fraser 23.5% 13.7% 13% 57.6% 24.7% 1.5% 19.8% 13.2%
Green, Schreiner 4.5% 3% 1.9% 1.8% 38.8% 5.8% 0% 0%
Another Party 4.4% 3.2% 1.2% 0% 0.8% 54.3% 0% 5.3%
Undecided 12.2% 14.3% 7.5% 5.5% 1.4% 14% 26.5% 47.5%
Unweighted 940 419 143 214 46 39 34 45
Frequency
Weighted Frequency 940 384 174 205 54 46 37 40
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Tables

If a provincial election were held today, which party would you vote for? (leaning voters
with undecided totals) [1]

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Toronto Greater South Eastern Southwestern Northern
Toronto Central Ontario Ontario Ontario
Area Ontario
PC, Ford 35.4% 43.1% 28.1% 36.6% 41.5% 33.7% 29.5% 27.1% 39% 27.1% 30.7% 45% 42.1%
NDP, Stiles 24.2% 18.7% 29.3% 30.8% 24.8% 20.7% 19.5% 29.4% 21.7% 20.3% 32.8% 20.8% 14.2%
OLP, Fraser 25.5% 23.2% 27.6% 15.6% 19% 31.7% 37.2% 29.3% 30.1% 29.6% 19.2% 18.6% 20%
Green, 4.9% 4.7% 5% 3.9% 6.4% 45% 4.7% 6.8% 3% 6% 3.2% 5.9% 6.9%
Schreiner
Another 4.6% 6.3% 3% 6.2% 5.9% 2.7% 3.4% 3.1% 3% 8.6% 5.5% 4.8% 7.2%
Party
Undecided 5.5% 4% 6.9% 6.9% 2.3% 6.7% 5.7% 4.2% 3.2% 8.4% 8.5% 4.8% 9.7%
Unweighted 940 552 388 116 200 285 339 181 269 108 135 177 70
Frequency
Weighted 940 456 484 259 224 241 216 185 283 96 149 163 64
Frequency
Income Level Rent Or Own
Total «$50K $50K-$75K $75k-$100K  $100K-$150K  $150K-$200K >$200K Won't Say Rent own Neither Won't Say
PC, Ford 35.4% 30.6% 40% 36.1% 30% 43% 38.9% 33.1% 33% 36.6% 38% 30.6%
NDP, Stiles 24.2% 33.5% 23.4% 27.3% 27% 15.3% 14.7% 22.2% 33.1% 20.4% 20.4% 26.5%
OLP, Fraser 25.5% 24.5% 21% 20.8% 26.9% 29% 33.6% 26.3% 19.2% 28.9% 30.8% N.7%
Green, 4.9% 3.8% 4.7% 4.8% 7.5% 3.2% 6.5% 3.7% 3.4% 6.1% 0% 0.9%
Schreiner
Another Party 4.6% 2.9% 41% 6.1% 6.4% 4.5% 3.5% 4.7% 51% 3.8% 5.7% 1.5%
Undecided 5.5% 4.6% 6.8% 4.9% 2.3% 5% 2.8% 9.9% 6.2% 4.2% 51% 18.8%
Unweighted 940 154 156 130 144 84 107 165 219 656 24 41
Frequency
Weighted 940 152 163 130 135 82 106 170 260 600 35 45
Frequency
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Tables

If a provincial election were held today, which party would you vote for? (leaning voters
with undecided totals) [2]

2022 Provincial Vote

Total PC NDP oLP Green Other Did Not Vote Don't Remember
PC, Ford 35.4% 66.1% 10.6% 13.3% 16.7% 15.1% 28.6% 16.2%
NDP, Stiles 24.2% 6.5% 68.1% 23.8% 17.5% 9.2% 26.8% 29.2%
OLP, Fraser 25.5% 16.1% 13.5% 60% 24.7% 1.5% 21.4% 221%
Green, Schreiner 4.9% 3.5% 2.3% 1.8% 40.2% 5.8% 0% 0%
Another Party 4.6% 3.4% 1.2% 0% 0.8% 56.2% 0% 5.3%
Undecided 5.5% 4.4% 4.3% 11% 0% 121% 23.2% 27.1%
Unweighted 940 419 143 214 46 39 34 45
Frequency
Weighted Frequency 940 384 174 205 54 46 37 40
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Tables

If a provincial election were held today, which party would you vote for? (decided and
leaning voters) [1]

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Toronto Greater South Eastern Southwestern Northern
Toronto Central Ontario Ontario Ontario
Area Ontario
PC, Ford 37.3% 44.9% 30.1% 39.4% 42.2% 36% 311% 28.1% 39.9% 29.4% 33.7% 47.4% 46.4%
NDP, Stiles 25.8% 19.6% 31.6% 33.1% 25.8% 22.3% 20.8% 30.9% 22.7% 22.3% 35.9% 22% 15.8%
OLP, Fraser 26.9% 24.2% 29.5% 16.6% 19.3% 33.9% 39.4% 30.6% 31.3% 321% 21% 19.5% 22.2%
Green, 5.2% 4.9% 5.4% 4.3% 6.6% 4.9% 5% 7.2% 31% 6.5% 3.5% 6.2% 77%
Schreiner
Another 4.9% 6.5% 3.3% 6.7% 6.1% 3% 3.6% 3.3% 3% 9.6% 5.9% 4.9% 7.9%
Party
Unweighted 895 535 360 108 196 269 322 175 260 102 125 168 65
Frequency
Weighted 895 434 461 247 213 230 206 176 269 92 142 155 61
Frequency
Income Level Rent Or Own
Total <$50K $50K-$75K $75k-$100K  $100K-$150K  $150K-$200K >$200K Won't Say Rent own Neither Won't Say
PC, Ford 37.3% 31.9% 42.9% 37.5% 30.4% 44.7% 40% 36.8% 34.9% 38.1% 39.9% 37.4%
NDP, Stiles 25.8% 35.2% 25.3% 29% 27.8% 16.4% 15% 24.8% 35.4% 21.5% 21.8% 33.1%
OLP, Fraser 26.9% 25.8% 22.5% 21.9% 27.4% 30.8% 34.6% 29% 20.6% 30.1% 32.4% 14.2%
Green, 5.2% 4% 5% 5.1% 77% 3.2% 6.8% 41% 3.6% 6.4% 0% 1%
Schreiner
Another Party  4.9% 3.1% 4.4% 6.5% 6.7% 4.8% 3.5% 5.2% 5.5% 4% 5.9% 14.3%
Unweighted 895 148 148 123 140 81 104 151 208 629 23 35
Frequency
Weighted 895 147 154 125 133 78 103 156 245 580 34 36
Frequency
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Tables

If a provincial election were held today, which party would you vote for? (decided and
leaning voters) [2]

2022 Provincial Vote

Total PC NDP oLP Green Other Did Not Vote Don't Remember
PC, Ford 37.3% 69.1% 1M.1% 13.3% 16.8% 16.9% 36.7% 21.9%
NDP, Stiles 25.8% 6.8% 7.3% 24.3% 17.6% 10.3% 35.4% A%
OLP, Fraser 26.9% 16.8% 14.1% 60.7% 25% 1.7% 28% 29.9%
Green, Schreiner 5.2% 3.7% 2.3% 1.7% 39.8% 6.7% 0% 0%
Another Party 4.9% 3.5% 1.2% 0% 0.8% 64.3% 0% 7.2%
Unweighted 895 402 136 21 46 35 29 36
Frequency
Weighted Frequency 895 369 168 204 56 41 28 29
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Tables

As you may have heard, the Ontario government has decided to open parts of the
Greenbelt for development. Has this decision changed your likelihood of voting for the
Progressive Conservatives in the next election? [1]

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Toronto Greater South Eastern Southwestern Northern
Toronto Central Ontario Ontario Ontario
Area Ontario
More Likely 16.4% 18.4% 14.4% 18.6% 18.9% 14% 13.7% 12.2% 17.4% 15.5% 15.6% 16.9% 25.3%
No Change  31% 34.6% 27.6% 33.2% 311% 31% 28.3% 28.4% 30.5% 24.3% 38.1% 34.1% 26.1%
Less Likely 49.1% 44.9% 53% 45.7% 48.1% 51.1% 52% 54.6% 48.7% 54.7% 44.1% 47.5% 42.5%
Not Sure 3.5% 21% 4.9% 2.5% 1.9% 3.9% 6.1% 4.8% 3.4% 5.5% 2.2% 1.5% 6.2%
Unweighted 940 552 388 116 200 285 339 181 269 108 135 177 70
Frequency
Weighted 940 456 484 259 224 241 216 185 283 96 149 163 64
Frequency
Income Level Rent Or Own
Total <$50K $50K-$75K $75k-$100K  $100K-$150K  $150K-$200K >$200K Won't Say Rent own Neither Won't Say
More Likely 16.4% 13% 20.1% 17.3% 14% 16.6% 18.9% 15.2% 19% 16.7% 0% 9.3%
No Change 31% 35.3% 29.8% 29.2% 30.1% 29.5% 27.1% 33.6% 33% 29.8% 28.4% 37.8%
Less Likely 49.1% 44.5% 47.9% 52.2% 54.5% 52.4% 54% 43.1% 43.4% 51.1% 68.8% 39.8%
Not Sure 3.5% 7.3% 2.1% 1.4% 1.4% 1.5% 0% 8.1% 4.7% 2.4% 2.8% 13.2%
Unweighted 940 154 156 130 144 84 107 165 219 656 24 41
Frequency
Weighted 940 152 163 130 135 82 106 170 260 600 35 45
Frequency
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Tables

As you may have heard, the Ontario government has decided to open parts of the
Greenbelt for development. Has this decision changed your likelihood of voting for the
Progressive Conservatives in the next election? [2]

2022 Provincial Vote

Total PC NDP oLP Green Other Did Not Vote Don't Remember
More Likely 16.4% 23.5% 14.4% 121% 1.1% 13.3% 17.8% 1.2%
No Change 31% 34.8% 29.9% 27.2% 22.8% 22.4% 45.4% 26.6%
Less Likely 49.1% 39.3% 54.8% 57% 71.5% 64.3% 33.6% 44.4%
Not Sure 3.5% 2.4% 1% 37% 4.6% 0% 31% 27.9%
Unweighted 940 419 143 214 46 39 34 45
Frequency
Weighted Frequency 940 384 174 205 54 46 37 40
Current Provincial Vote Intention
Total PC NDP OLP Green Other ub

More Likely 16.4% 35.7% 8.7% 7.1% 0% 7.9% 6.2%

No Change 31% 47.7% 24.4% 21.4% 12.6% 22.9% 27.2%

Less Likely 49.1% 12.9% 64.7% 69.5% 83.7% 69.2% 56.6%

Unweighted Frequency 3.5% 3.7% 22% 1.9% 3.7% 0% 10%

Unweighted Frequency 940 319 183 248 42 38 110

Weighted Frequency 940 305 215 220 42 42 15

unweighted 940 319 183 248 42 38 110

weighted 940 305 215 220 42 42 15

© Pallas Data 2023

2?Pallas



Tables

The RCMP is currently determining whether or not to launch an investigation related to
the Greenbelt. Do you think the police should investigate? [1]

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Toronto Greater South Eastern Southwestern Northern
Toronto Central Ontario Ontario Ontario
Area Ontario
Yes 72.6% 71.4% 73.8% 73.1% 74.8% 67.2% 75.9% 82.7% 7.1% 79.1% 69.3% 65.4% 66.7%
No 17.1% 21.6% 13% 18% 19.6% 18.6% 12% 1.9% 19.3% 15.4% 15.6% 20.7% 19.7%
Don't Know 10.2% 7% 13.2% 8.9% 5.7% 14.2% 12.1% 5.4% 9.6% 5.4% 15.2% 13.8% 13.6%
Unweighted 940 552 388 16 200 285 339 181 269 108 135 177 70
Frequency
Weighted 940 456 484 259 224 241 216 185 283 96 149 163 64
Frequency
Income Level Rent Or Own
Total <«$50K $50K-$75K $75k-$100K  $100K-$150K  $150K-$200K >$200K Won't Say Rent own Neither Won't Say
Yes 72.6% 72.6% 72% 1% 74.5% 75.4% 73.3% 7.2% 76.1% 71.4% 66.7% 73.5%
No 17.1% 14.5% 16.8% 23.3% 17.8% 17.6% 18.8% 13.3% 12.9% 19.2% 12.1% 18.2%
Don't Know 10.2% 12.9% 1.2% 5.6% 77% 7% 7.9% 15.5% 1% 9.4% 21.2% 8.3%
Unweighted 940 154 156 130 144 84 107 165 219 656 24 4
Frequency
Weighted 940 152 163 130 135 82 106 170 260 600 35 45
Frequency
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Tables

The RCMP is currently determining whether or not to launch an investigation related to
the Greenbelt. Do you think the police should investigate? [2]

2022 Provincial Vote

Total PC NDP oLP Green Other Did Not Vote Don't Remember
Yes 72.6% 57.6% 86.6% 84.9% 96.4% 74.3% 66.4% 64.6%
No 17.1% 28.7% 77% 8% 0% 13.6% 19% 18.4%
Don't Know 10.2% 13.6% 5.6% 7% 3.6% 12.1% 14.6% 16.9%
Unweighted 940 419 143 214 46 39 34 45
Frequency
Weighted Frequency 940 384 174 205 54 46 37 40
Current Provincial Vote Intention
Total PC NDP oLP Green Other ub

Yes 72.6% 40.4% 95.5% 92.6% 100% 84.3% 62.8%

No 17.1% 43.8% 0.5% 2.5% 0% 6.4% 15.7%

Don't Know 10.2% 15.8% 4% 4.9% 0% 9.3% 21.5%

© Pallas Data 2023

2?Pallas



Tables

To what extent do you agree with the following: The Ontario government’s process of
selecting lands from the Greenbelt for development was corrupt. [1]

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Toronto Greater South Eastern Southwestern Northern
Toronto Central Ontario Ontario Ontario
Area Ontario
Strongly 16% 18.9% 13.3% 18.6% 16.2% 12% 17.2% 8.5% 20% 18.5% 14.1% 15.9% 21.3%
Disagree
Somewhat 7.3% 8.1% 6.6% 8.7% 7.3% 5.1% 8.1% 4.2% 7% 10.2% 7.6% 10.1% 5.2%
Disagree
Neither N.1% 12.8% 9.4% 1.1% 10.9% 13.9% 8.1% 9% 11.8% 2.3% 13.5% 15.1% 1.4%
Agree or
Disagree
Somewhat 9.2% 8.5% 9.9% 6.9% 9.1% 10.2% 11.1% 10.2% 7.9% 1.4% 10.4% 10.1% 41%
Agree
Strongly 471% 46.2% 47.9% 45.8% 48.7% 50.4% 43.2% 59.8% 43.4% 51.9% 48% 38.7% 39%
Agree
Not Sure 9.2% 5.4% 12.8% 8.8% 77% 8.3% 12.3% 8.2% 9.9% 5.6% 6.4% 10.1% 19%
Unweighted 940 552 388 116 200 285 339 181 269 108 135 177 70
Frequency
Weighted 940 456 484 259 224 241 216 185 283 96 149 163 64
Frequency
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Tables

To what extent do you agree with the following: The Ontario government’s process of
selecting lands from the Greenbelt for development was corrupt.[2]

Income Level Rent Or Own
Total <$50K $50K-$75K $75k-$100K  $100K-$150K $150K-$200K >$200K Won't Say Rent own Neither Won't Say
Strongly 16% 14.1% 15.4% 14.6% 12.7% 18.4% 21.2% 17.7% 16.7% 16.1% 10.8% 15.8%
Disagree
Somewhat 7.3% 9.4% 6.4% 6.8% 7.8% 5.1% 7.2% 7.5% 8% 7.8% 2.7% 0.9%
Disagree
Neither Agree 11.1% 14% 11.6% 13.4% 8.9% 11.4% 10.9% 7.9% 5.5% 12.4% 29.4% 11.6%
or Disagree
Somewhat 9.2% 10.3% 12% 55% 7.2% 14.1% 4.3% 10.9% 7% 8.5% 35.4% 12.4%
Agree
Strongly 47.1% 40.7% 43.6% 55.1% 57.7% 46.5% 48.6% 40.9% 50.6% 47.3% 18.4% 46.2%
Agree
Not Sure 9.2% 11.4% 1% 4.6% 5.8% 45% 7.7% 15.1% 12.2% 8% 3.2% 13%
Unweighted 940 154 156 130 144 84 107 165 219 656 24 4
Frequency
Weighted 940 152 163 130 135 82 106 170 260 600 35 45
Frequency
2022 Provincial Vote
Total PC NDP OoLP Green Other Did Not Vote Don’'t Remember
Strongly Disagree 16% 22.8% 10.9% 15.3% 4% 14.1% 6.6% 4.3%
Somewhat Disagree  7.3% 9.9% 4.2% 4.5% 4.3% 9% 18.2% 3%
Neither Agree or 1M.1% 18.6% 4% 4.9% 3.8% 1.8% 15.5% 6.3%
Disagree
Somewhat Agree 9.2% 9.2% 1.6% 12.6% 10.5% 9.9% 7.5% 24.8%
Strongly Agree 47.1% 29.4% 7.4% 58.7% 62.1% 49.1% 42.7% 33.1%
Not Sure 9.2% 10.1% 7.8% 4% 15.4% 6% 9.5% 28.5%
Unweighted 940 419 143 214 46 39 34 45
Frequency
Weighted Frequency 940 384 174 205 54 46 37 40
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Tables

To what extent do you agree with the following: The Ontario government’s process of
selecting lands from the Greenbelt for development was corrupt.[3]

Current Provincial Vote Intention

Total PC NDP OoLP Green Other ub
Strongly Disagree 16% 29.5% 9.7% 71% 11.6% 15.7% 1%
Somewhat Disagree 7.3% 15.9% 0.4% 5.7% 1.8% 6.6% 2.9%
Neither Agree or 1% 23.4% 5.5% 4.3% 0% 9% 6.9%
Disagree
Somewhat Agree 9.2% 6.8% 7.8% 11.6% 7.8% 7% 13.7%
Strongly Agree 471% 1% 75.5% 67.5% 76.4% 49% 39.1%
Not Sure 9.2% 13.4% 1.2% 3.8% 2.4% 81% 26.5%
Unweighted Frequency 940 319 183 248 42 38 110
Weighted Frequency 940 305 215 220 42 42 115
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Tables

Do you think any land should be removed from Greenbelt protection to build more

housing? [1]

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Toronto Greater South Eastern Southwestern Northern
Toronto Central Ontario Ontario Ontario
Area Ontario
A Lot Of 1.8% 15.4% 8.3% 13.8% 13.3% 10.2% 9.5% 12.6% 9% 9.7% 18% 1.4% 1.3%
Land Should
be
Unprotected
Some Land 20.7% 25% 16.6% 22.8% 23.5% 20% 16.1% 14.9% 29.1% 18.7% 14.7% 18.6% 23%
Should Be
Unprotected
All Land 60.2% 52.1% 67.7% 52.6% 57% 62.8% 69.5% 66% 56.2% 67.1% 55.9% 60.8% 58.9%
Should
Remain
Protected
Don't Know 7.4% 7.4% 7.3% 10.8% 6.1% 71% 4.9% 6.6% 5.8% 4.5% 11.5% 9.2% 6.8%
Unweighted 940 552 388 116 200 285 339 181 269 108 135 177 70
Frequency
Weighted 940 456 484 259 224 241 216 185 283 96 149 163 64
Frequency
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Tables

Do you think any land should be removed from Greenbelt protection to build more
housing? [2]

Income Level Rent Or Own
Total <$50K $50K-$75K $75k-$100K  $100K-$150K $150K-$200K >$200K Won't Say Rent own Neither Won't Say
Alot Of Land 11.8% 14.8% 1.1% 1% 11.3% 8% 17.7% 8.9% 11.6% 12.1% 9.4% 10%
Should be
Unprotected
Some Land 20.7% 1.3% 24.2% 16.2% 20% 31.9% 24% 22.3% 24.2% 19.3% 10.9% 26.7%
Should Be
Unprotected
All Land 60.2% 64.9% 58.5% 63.1% 65.3% 56.8% 55.7% 55.5% 52.5% 63.6% 69.2% 51.8%
Should
Remain
Protected
Don't Know 7.4% 9% 6.2% 9.7% 3.4% 3.3% 2.6% 13.3% 1.7% 5% 10.4% 1.5%
Unweighted 940 154 156 130 144 84 107 165 219 656 24 41
Frequency
Weighted 940 152 163 130 135 82 106 170 260 600 35 45
Frequency
2022 Provincial Vote
Total PC NDP OoLP Green Other Did Not Vote Don't Remember
A Lot Of Land Should  11.8% 18.7% 6.7% 6.2% 4.4% 9.8% 5% 14.3%
be Unprotected
Some Land Should 20.7% 28.8% 15.5% 13.6% 16.6% 9.6% 16.8% 23.8%
Be Unprotected
All Land Should 60.2% 45% 72.9% 74.8% 72.9% 74.4% 59% 42.6%
Remain Protected
Don't Know 7.4% 7.5% 4.9% 5.4% 6.1% 6.1% 19.2% 19.3%
Unweighted 940 419 143 214 46 39 34 45
Frequency
Weighted Frequency 940 384 174 205 54 46 37 40

2?Pallas

© Pallas Data 2023



Tables

Do you think any land should be removed from Greenbelt protection to build more
housing? [3]

Current Provincial Vote Intention

Total PC NDP OoLP Green Other ub
A Lot Of Land Should be  11.8% 28.7% 1.6% 5.8% 0% 7.9% 3.1%
Unprotected
Some Land Should Be 20.7% 38.7% 13.1% 7.5% 3.2% 14.3% 21.2%
Unprotected
All Land Should Remain  60.2% 27.8% 811% 80.8% 88.9% 68.1% 53.7%
Protected
Don't Know 7.4% 4.8% 4.2% 5.9% 7.9% 9.7% 21.9%
unweighted 940 319 183 248 42 38 110
weighted 940 305 215 220 42 42 115
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